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Hamidullah Ghafari hamidullah.ghafari@gmail.com
Ministry of Education/ Curriculum Development 
Department

Curriculum Development 
Coordinator Afghanistan

Sarah Attar s.el-attar@unesco.org UNESCO Project Officer Afghanistan
Antony Tam kh.tam@unesco.org UNESCO Kabul Head of Education Afghanistan
Bruce Mowbray bruce.mowbray@denstatsolutions.com Jim Tognolini JT Education consulting Senior Consultant Australia
Ursula Schwantner ursula.schwantner@acer.org ACER Senior Research Fellow Australia
Phil Lambert phillambertconsulting@gmail.com Phil Lambert Consulting Pty Ltd Director Australia
Claire Scoular claire.scoular@acer.org ACER Senior Research Fellow Australia

Sheikh Mohammad Alamgir sheikhmohammadalamgir@gmail.com BANBEIS
Chief Statistic Division,  
BANBEIS Bangladesh

Mohammad Eusuf Rahman eusuf.rahman@gmail.com Directorate of Secondary and Higher Education Research Officer Bangladesh

Choudhury Yesmin sdg@moedu.gov.bd
Secondary and Higher Education Division,  Ministry 
of Education Deputy Secretary Bangladesh

Syeed Ahamed syeed.ahamed@gmail.com IID CEO Bangladesh
S M Reaj Rahman Shuvo reajshuvo@gmail.com come for road child general secretary Bangladesh

minhaj ahammad ahammad.mu@gmail.com
Directorate of Secondary & Higher Education 
Bangladesh

Assistant Director (Planning & 
Development) Bangladesh

Kinga Dakpa kingadakpa@rec.gov.bt Royal Education Council Director General Bhutan
Jamyang Choeden director@bcsea.bt Bhutan Council for School Examinations and Director Bhutan
Ugyen Lhendup ugyenlhendup@rec.gov.bt Royal Education Council Curriculum Developer Bhutan
MOHAMAD KHAIRUL MATUSIN khairul.matusin@moe.gov.bn CURRICULUM DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT Senior Education Officer Brunei Darussalam
Zulmajdi Momin zulmajdi26@gmail.com Ministry of Education Education officer Brunei Darussalam
Noelda Iryani Hj Tarip noelda.tarip@bdta.moe.edu.bn Ministry of Education Education Officer Brunei Darussalam

Sarin Sar sar.sarin@moeys.gov.kh Ministry of Education,  Youth and Sport
Head of Office,  Educational 
Quality Assurance Cambodia

Agustin de la Varga Gonzalez agustinv@spc.int SPC EQAP Principal Advisor Fiji

Michelle Belisle michelleb@spc.int Pacific Community (SPC)

Director,  Educational Quality 
and Assessment Programme 
(EQAP) Fiji

Aminio Kaivuaqava aminio.kaivuaqava@govnet.gov.fj Ministry of Education principal Education Officer Fiji
Maggie Zhao myzhao@hku.hk The University of Hong Kong Director Hong Kong SAR

Xiaoting Huang xthuang@hkeaa.edu.hk Hong Kong Examinations and Assessment Authority
Director-Examinations, 
Assessment and Research Hong Kong SAR

Wai-lok SIU wlsiu@hkeaa.edu.hk
The Hong Kong Examinations and Assessment 
Authority

Head - Assessment Technology 
and Research Hong Kong SAR

Esther Sui Chu HO estherho@cuhk.edu.hk Chinese Uni of Hong Kong Professor Hong Kong SAR
Indrani Bhaduri indranibhaduri@gmail.com NCERT Professor of Education India
Suman Bhattacharjea suman@asercentre.org ASER Centre Director,  Research India

Amit Kaushik amit.kaushik@acer.org Australian Council for Educational Research (India) CEO India
Jyoti Bawane jyoti.bawane@gmail.com Indian Institute of Education Associate Professor India
Gunawan Zakki g.zakki@unesco.org UNESCO NPO Indonesia
Negar Elhamian negarelhamian@gmail.com Kharazmi university Researcher/ Teacher Iran

Fatemeh Ahmadi fatemehzahra.ahmadee@gmail.com OERP
Faculty member (Assisstant 
Professor) Iran

Sarvenaz Tabrizi tabrizisarvenaz@gmail.com OERP Research Assistant Iran 
Masoud Kabiri maskabiri@yahoo.com RIE Assisstant Professor Iran 
Kadam Vongdeuane kadamvd@gmail.com Research Institute for Educational Sciences Director of Center Lao People's Democratic Republic

Mariyam Nasir mariyam.nasir@qad.gov.mv
Quality Assurance Department,  Ministry of 
Education Director General Maldives

Aishath Athiya Naseer aishath.athiya@moe.gov.mv Ministry of Education Minister of State for Education Maldives
Sed Sanjaabadam sanjaabadam@gmail.com MIER research director Mongolia

Aung Htike aunghtike@moe.edu.mm
Department of Myanmar Examinations,  Ministry of 
Education Deputy Director General Myanmar

Kyaw Moe Lwin ukyawmoelwin@gmail.com Ministry of Education
Department of Myanmar 
Examinations Myanmar

Lyn Teleni lteleni@gmail.com
Nauru Nat. comm for UNESCO under Ministry of 
Education Secretary General Nauru

Parshu Tiwari prtdeo@gmail.com Education Review Office Technical Officer Nepal
Frank van Cappelle fvancappelle@unicef.org UNICEF Education Specialist Nepal
Devi Ram Acharya deviramac@outlook.com Education Review Office Education Officer Nepal

Kenji Kitamura kkitamura@unicef.org UNICEF Nepal Country Ofiice
Early Childhood Education and 
Development Officer Nepal

saba saeed saba.saeed@itacec.org Idara-e-Taleem-o-Aagahi Program Manager Pakistan

Carlo Magno crlmgn@yahoo.com
Center for Learning and Assessment Desvelopment-
Asia CEO Philippines

Richard Gonzales r-gonzales@consultant.com Inno-Change International Consultants, Inc. Chief Executive Advisor Philippines

Abigail Alviz abigail.alviz@deped.gov.ph Department of Education
Senior Education Program 
Specialist Philippines

Joy Pangilinan danilyn.pangilinan@deped.gov.ph Bureau of Education Assessment
Supervising Education Program 
Specialist Philippines

Maria Angeles Lapeña mlapena.grace@gmail.com
Global Resources for Assessment,  Curriculum,  and 
Education Inc. Director Philippines

JOEL CEBRERO joel.cebrero@deped.gov.ph Department of Education,  Ph Education Program Specialist Philippines
Ivan Nikitin inikitin@eaoko.org Eurasian Association for Educational Assessment Executive Secretary Russian Federation
Afamasaga Dr Karoline Afamasaga Fuata'i k.fuatai@mesc.gov.ws Ministry of Education Sports and Culture Chief Executive Officer Samoa

Vau Peseta v.peseta@mesc.gov.ws Ministry of Education Sports and Culture Deputy Chief Executive Officer Samoa
Jose Luis Canelhas joseluis.canelhas@graduateinstitute.ch NORRAG KIX EAP Manager United Kingdom

Asliddin Odilov asliddin@gmail.com
State Inspectorate for Supervision of Quality in 
Education Deputy director Uzbekistan

Thi Huong Giang Tran Huonggiangdggd@gmail.com
Research Division of Education Assessment-Vietnam 
National Institute of Educational Sciences (VNIES) Vice Director Viet Nam

Mark Manns m.manns@unesco.org UNESCO
Associate Programme 
Specialist Thailand

Phenwilai (Um) Chaiyaporn p.chaiyaporn@unesco.org UNESCO Bangkok Regional Bureau
Programme Assistant,  Section 
for Inclusive Quality Education Thailand

InJung Cho i.cho@unesco.org UNESCO Bangkok Intern Korea
Paul Timah pn.timah@unesco.org UNESCO Intern Canada

NEQMAP Secretariat/ UNESCO Bangkok 
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